

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2983/2009

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.S.EMMANUKUNJU

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20222 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 03/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Ms/Mr. Garima Gaur,Adv.
Dr. shailendra Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ragenth Basant,Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C)No. 2983/2009 Service of notice is complete. Counsel appearing for the respondent seeks time to file counter affidavit. Four weeks time is granted.

In SLP(C)No. 20222/2009 Issue fresh notice to unserved respondents by registered post A.D. List the matter on 4.12.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar