

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F        I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2983/2009  
(From the judgement and order dated 31/03/2008 in WP No.  
9966/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.S.EMMANUKUNJU

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20222 of 2009  
(With office report)

Date: 11/02/2010      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)      Mr.      Mohan Jain, ASG  
                                 Mr.      Dinesh Thakur, Adv.  
                                 Ms.      Rohini Mukherjee, Adv.  
                                 Mrs      Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
                                 Mr.      T.A Khan, Adv .  
                                 Mr.      M.K. Pratik Jalan, Adv.  
                                 Mr.      B.K. Prasad, Adv.  
                                 Mr.      Prateek Jalan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr.      Raghenth Basant, Adv.  
                                 Ms.      Liz Mathew, Adv.  
                                 Mr.      Harish Beeran, Adv.  
                                 Mr.      Radha Shyam Jena Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned            Additional            Solicitor            General  
requests to file rejoinder within two weeks' in  
SLP(C) No. 2983/2009.

Two weeks' for counter as prayed for by  
the learned counsel for the            respondent            and            two  
                                 : 2 :

weeks'      for      rejoinder      thereafter      in      SLP(C)      No.  
20222 of 2009.

List      both      matters      together      after      six  
weeks'.

(Sonia)  
Sr.P.A

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master